

EU DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE

No.
182523/2026

PRODUCT

Maku

182523

Maku Thermal beverage dispenser w/tap 6 L

LEGISLATION(S) AND SPECIFICATION(S)

The identified product meets the requirements from following legislatio(s) and specification(s):

(EC) No. 1935/2004 LFGB
Finnish Decree 165/2006 Resolution ResAP(2004)5
(EU) No. 10/2011 + Amendments

Product has been produced by following good manufacturing practices from regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006. HACCP is being followed. Organoleptic requirements are being met.

RAW MATERIALS USED WHEN MANUFACTURING PRODUCT

stainless steel outside, aluminium inside

SUITABILITY

Product is not suitable for dishwasher

Product is not suitable for microwave oven

TYPE(S) OF FOOF WITH WHICH ITEM IS INTENDED TO BE PUT IN CONTACT

- X 01 Beverages
02 Cereals, cereal products, pastry, biscuits, cakes and other bakers's wares
03 Chocolate, sugarm and products thereof
04 Fruit, vegetables, and products thereof
05 Fats and oils
06 Animal products and eggs
07 Milk products
08 Miscellaneous products

Results of overall migration tests based on test report:

Acetic Acid 3 % (w/v)	24 h	100 °C	< 3,0 mg/dm ²
Ethanol 50% (v/v)	24 h	100 °C	< 3,0 mg/dm ²
Ethanol 95 % (v/v)	h	°C	mg/dm ²
Isooctane	h	°C	mg/dm ²
Vegetable oil	h	°C	mg/dm ²
Distilled water	h	°C	mg/dm ²
poly(2,6-diphenyl-p-phenylene oxide	h	°C	mg/dm ²

Time and temperature of treatment and storage in contact with food:

0-8 h -20 - +90 °C

Ratio of food contact surface area to volume used to establish compliance:

%

This declaration of compliance in valid for products produced between:

01.12.2025 - 30.11.2027

SIGNED FOR AND ON BEHALF OF RESPONSIBLE PARTY

Tampere 06.03.2026



Zachary Mäenpää
CEO
Tammer Brands Oy

RESPONSIBLE PARTY

TAMMER BRANDS OY
Viinikankatu 36
FI-33800 Tampere, FINLAND
Puhelin +358 (0)3 252 1111
VAT-No: FI0153634-1
tammerbrands@tammerbrands.fi